

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18966 of 2022

Petitioner :- Sharda Singh

Respondent :- Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Kshitij Shailendra

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh,J.

Re: Civil Misc. Amendment Application No. Nil of 2022

1. Matter is at the fresh stage.
2. Amendment application is **allowed**.
3. Let necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week.

Order on Petition

4. Put up as fresh on 28.11.2022.

Order Date :- 21.11.2022

Abhilash