

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18966 of 2022

Petitioner :- Sharda Singh

Respondent :- Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Kshitij Shailendra, Kunal Ravi Singh

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

All respondents are represented. They pray for and are granted six weeks time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner shall have two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

List on 13 February 2023.

Order Date :- 28.11.2022

Prakhar