

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 18966 of 2022

Petitioner :- Sharda Singh

Respondent :- Vice Chancellor University Of Allahabad And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Raj Kumar Tripathi

Counsel for Respondent :- Kshitij Shailendra (Elevated), Kunal Ravi Singh

Hon'ble Chandra Dhari Singh, J.

1. Sri Kunal Ravi Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of University prayed 10 days' time to file written argument particularly in the light of the judgment dated 8.3.2018 passed by the Supreme Court in case of Sunder Singh Vs. The State of Himanchal Pradesh & others in Civil Appeal No. 6309 of 2017, which is vehemently relied by the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

2. As prayed, list on 20.8.2025 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 17.7.2025

S.K.S.

(Chandra Dhari Singh, J.)